
Canisius (1-0) -vs- Siena (0-1)
3/6/2021 at Loundonville, NY (Hickey Field)

 
 

 
 
Canisius Goals: Buck, Jacob (3); Kritkausky, Dan (2); Allen, Mark (1); Kozack, Keegan (1); Coughlin, Ethan (1) 
Assists: Brunsch, Kyle (1); Parucki, Hunter (1); Kozack, Keegan (1) 
 
Siena Goals: Kiernan, Jack (3); Casner, Nick (1); Tessier, Maurice (1); Habich, Brett (1); Rusnak, George (1) 
Assists: Kiernan, Jack (2); Pantalone, Dylan (2); Lantieri, Brendan (1); Van Schepen, Seth (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Hickey Field
Penalties: Sharkey, Ryan 1st/14:09; Pahnke, Jacob 2nd/11:17; Hart, Colton 2nd/06:13
Officials: Catherine Prince

Date: 3/6/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Canisius 2 1 5 0 8
Siena 2 1 3 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Canisius 5 6 13 6 30
Siena 7 8 6 10 31

Shots On Goal
Canisius 2 2 7 4 15
Siena 6 1 5 7 19

Saves
Canisius 4 0 2 6 12
Siena 0 1 2 4 7

Turnovers
Canisius 7 8 5 7 27
Siena 4 7 6 6 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Canisius 5-6 4-6 4-4 6-8 19-24
Siena 5-6 5-5 3-6 6-7 19-24

Ground Balls
Canisius 9 6 8 8 31
Siena 7 7 9 10 33

Face Offs
Canisius 2 2 5 1 10
Siena 3 1 4 1 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Canisius 0 1 0 0 1-1
Siena 1 1 0 0 0-2



Canisius 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 23 Parucki, Hunter 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 - -
A 24 Buck, Jacob 3 0 3 7 2 2 0 - -
A 26 Penna, Mike 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
G 33 Bergmann, Otto 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
M 36 Kritkausky, Dan 2 0 2 6 0 4 0 - -
A 39 Kozack, Keegan 1 1 2 7 1 2 0 - -
M 41 Coughlin, Ethan 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -

D 43 Sharkey, Ryan 0 0 0 0 6 2 4 -
1-

00:30
D 44 Marten, Robbie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 52 Medrick, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

2 Conry, Nathan 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 - -
3 Brunsch, Kyle 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Cicci, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Makuch, Declan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Ricketts, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
17 Naylor, Jackson 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
19 Webster, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Allen, Mark 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
30 Beals, Connor 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 10-19 -

45 Pahnke, Jacob 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 -
1-

01:00
47 Furlong, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Schermerhorn, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 8 3 11 30 31 27 5 10-19
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Bergmann, Otto 60:00 7 12 W



Siena 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Pepe, Nick 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 - -
M 4 Marcus, Jake 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 - -
D 11 Onyekachi, Izu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
G 14 Yanchoris, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 20 Maloney, Dan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 22 Gleason, Colin 0 0 0 4 2 2 1 - -
A 24 Kiernan, Jack 3 2 5 7 2 5 0 - -
M 26 Pantalone, Dylan 0 2 2 5 3 4 1 - -
A 33 Rusnak, George 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 - -
D 40 LaBar, Braedon 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

1 Lantieri, Brendan 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
5 Erb, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Meir, Brandon 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9-19 -
7 Casner, Nick 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
9 Menniti, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Tessier, Maurice 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
13 Marsala, Trevor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
16 Van Schepen, Seth 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
17 Allen, Cole 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Breyo, Harrison 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
19 Habich, Brett 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 - -

27 Hart, Colton 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 Rinck, Stephen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
44 Watts, Christian 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
45 DiChristina, Sam 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 7 6 13 31 33 23 6 9-19
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Yanchoris, Chris 60:00 8 7 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CAN SIEM
1st 11:14 Coughlin, Ethan (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:06 Allen, Mark (1) Kozack, Keegan 2 0
1st 05:11 Casner, Nick (1) Unassisted 2 1
1st 03:13 Tessier, Maurice (1) Kiernan, Jack 2 2
2nd 11:59 Rusnak, George (1) Kiernan, Jack 2 3
2nd 05:40 Buck, Jacob (1) (UP) Brunsch, Kyle 3 3
3rd 13:41 Kiernan, Jack (1) Pantalone, Dylan 3 4
3rd 11:13 Kritkausky, Dan (1) Unassisted 4 4
3rd 09:24 Kritkausky, Dan (1) Unassisted 5 4
3rd 06:09 Kozack, Keegan (1) Parucki, Hunter 6 4
3rd 04:19 Habich, Brett (1) Lantieri, Brendan 6 5
3rd 02:56 Buck, Jacob Unassisted 7 5
3rd 00:59 Kiernan, Jack Van Schepen, Seth 7 6
3rd 00:13 Buck, Jacob Unassisted 8 6
4th 08:58 Kiernan, Jack Pantalone, Dylan 8 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:09 CAN Sharkey, Ryan 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 11:17 CAN Pahnke, Jacob 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 06:13 SIEM Hart, Colton 00:30 OFFSIDE


